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Section 125.30  Assistance Formula 

All grants are subject to the terms of the Illinois Grant Funds Recovery Act [30 ILCS 705]. The grant program may provide up to a maximum of 100% funding assistance on total approved project costs. Maximum grant awards for health insurance costs are limited to 20% of the total funds appropriated. A $100,000 limit is established per annual project grant.  No grants from the Veterans' Scratch-off Lottery Program shall be made for construction that is not an expansion of an already existing program facility.  
